

## Safety of laser products

### Part 2: Safety of optical fibre communication systems

#### INTERPRETATION SHEET 1

General instruction for all normative clauses, including annex B:

*Replace* “Hazard Level 2 “ *with* “Hazard level 2 or Hazard level 2M, as appropriate”.

*Replace* “Hazard Level 3A” *with* “Hazard Level 1M or Hazard Level 3R, as appropriate”.

In Annex B, 3B Hazard Level, controlled location column, replace “Hazard Level kx3A” with “Hazard Level 1M or 2M.”

Delete all remaining references to “Hazard Level kx3A”.

All classification and hazard level evaluations shall be made in accordance with IEC 60825-1, Amendment 2.

Page 11

#### 4.4.2

*In table 1, the limiting aperture values for IEC 60825-1, Amendment 2 shall be substituted.*

Page 14

#### Annexes

*Delete all informative annexes.*

*Replace old annex B by the following new annex A:*